

Aug 25, 2026 3:00 PM

18314.1044067.PR

TIP NO

FED AID NO HELENE

STRUCTURE & APPROACH REPAIRS AND PAVING

BRIDGE NO. 430163 ON US 276 (PIGEON ROAD) OVER WEST FORK PIGEON RIVER OVERFLOW

HAYWOOD

Bid Tab Reports reviewed by:

Josh Deyton, P.E., Division 14 Bid Review Committee Chair

Date Reviewed: 08/25/2026

DocuSigned by:

Joshua B. Deyton
CF757BC4CC1041E...

2:00 PM 1 / 5

Aug 25, 2026

0.070 MILES

003

DN01167

						BELUCA LLC			CEKRA INC	IPC PAVING LLC DBA IPC STRUCTURES LLC	
						GREENSBORO, NC			WILMINGTON, NC	ORLANDO, FL	
ROADWAY ITEMS											
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		75,000.00		42,500.00			44,500.00
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum		25,000.00		8,500.00			5,000.00
0003	0043000000-N	226	GRADING (226)	Lump Sum		85,000.00		8,000.00			58,000.00
0004	0156000000-E	250	REMOVAL OF EXT ASPHALT PVMT	192 SY	15.00	2,880.00	15.00	2,880.00	40.00		7,680.00
0005	1121000000-E	520	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	160 TON	75.00	12,000.00	65.00	10,400.00	100.00		16,000.00
0006	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	290 SY	30.00	8,700.00	22.00	6,380.00	30.00		8,700.00
0007	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	40 TON	750.00	30,000.00	280.00	11,200.00	400.00		16,000.00
0008	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	3 TON	750.00	2,250.00	650.00	1,950.00	800.00		2,400.00
0009	2275000000-E	SP	FLOWABLE FILL	5 CY	1,600.00	8,000.00	650.00	3,250.00	1,700.00		8,500.00
0010	2556000000-E	846	SHOULDER BERM GUTTER	13 LF	125.00	1,625.00	60.00	780.00	80.00		1,040.00
0011	3030000000-E	862	STL BEAM GUARDRAIL	50 LF	30.00	1,500.00	36.00	1,800.00	32.50		1,625.00
0012	3150000000-N	862	ADDIT GUARDRAIL POSTS	5 EA	105.00	525.00	40.00	200.00	11.00		55.00
0013	3317000000-N	862	GR ANCHOR TYPE B-77	2 EA	3,800.00	7,600.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	3,250.00		6,500.00
0014	3345000000-E	864	REMOVE & RESET GUARDRAIL	100 LF	20.00	2,000.00	14.00	1,400.00	15.00		1,500.00
0015	3360000000-E	863	REMOVE EXISTING GUARDRAIL	50 LF	8.00	400.00	2.00	100.00	5.00		250.00
0016	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	250 SY	6.00	1,500.00	5.00	1,250.00	13.00		3,250.00
0017	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	369 SF	20.00	7,380.00	9.90	3,653.10	8.00		2,952.00
0018	4405000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)	96 SF	20.00	1,920.00	16.50	1,584.00	90.00		8,640.00
0019	4410000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	94 SF	20.00	1,880.00	9.90	930.60	9.00		846.00
0020	4420000000-N	1120	PORTABLE CHANGE MSG SIGN	2 EA	2,000.00	4,000.00	5,600.00	11,200.00	9,400.00		18,800.00
0021	4430000000-N	1130	DRUMS	20 EA	65.00	1,300.00	27.50	550.00	115.00		2,300.00
0022	4445000000-E	1145	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	64 LF	30.00	1,920.00	33.00	2,112.00	100.00		6,400.00
0023	4455000000-N	1150	FLAGGER	6 DAY	400.00	2,400.00	1,800.00	10,800.00	700.00		4,200.00
0024	4688000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES,6"90 MILS	300 LF	4.00	1,200.00	4.00	1,200.00	30.00		9,000.00
0025	4815000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 6"	150 LF	10.00	1,500.00	6.00	900.00	5.00		750.00
0026	4895000000-N	SP	GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (EA) POLYCARBONATE H-SHAPED MARKERS	2 EA	200.00	400.00	25.00	50.00	5,000.00		10,000.00
0027	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	360 LF	6.00	2,160.00	5.25	1,890.00	10.00		3,600.00
0028	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	40 TON	50.00	2,000.00	99.00	3,960.00	120.00		4,800.00
0029	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	115 TON	50.00	5,750.00	75.90	8,728.50	80.00		9,200.00
0030	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	0.5 ACR	500.00	250.00	2,750.00	1,375.00	2,000.00		1,000.00
0031	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	100 LB	2.00	200.00	4.78	478.00	5.00		500.00
0032	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.5 TON	500.00	250.00	1,876.00	938.00	3,000.00		1,500.00
0033	6024000000-E	1622	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	200 LF	5.00	1,000.00	4.56	912.00	35.00		7,000.00
0034	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	260 LF	2.00	520.00	4.56	1,185.60	8.00		2,080.00
0035	6036000000-E	1631	MATting FOR EROS CONTROL	400 SY	3.00	1,200.00	2.64	1,056.00	4.00		1,600.00
0036	6037000000-E	1629	COIR FIBER MAT	100 SY	5.00	500.00	9.90	990.00	15.00		1,500.00
0037	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	335 LF	5.00	1,675.00	3.30	1,105.50	10.00		3,350.00
0038	6070000000-N	1639	SPECIAL STILLING BASINS	2 EA	3,000.00	6,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	1,100.00		2,200.00
0039	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.5 ACR	3,500.00	1,750.00	5,621.00	2,810.50	5,000.00		2,500.00
0040	6087000000-E	1660	MOWING	0.5 ACR	200.00	100.00	433.00	216.50	200.00		100.00

TIP NO

0.070 MILES

FED AID NOHELENE

STRUCTURE & APPROACH REPAIRS AND PAVING

BRIDGE NO. 430163 ON US 276 (PIGEON ROAD) OVER WEST FORK PIGEON RIVER OVERFLOW

						BELUCA LLC	CEKRA INC		IPC PAVING LLC DBA IPC STRUCTURES LLC		
						GREENSBORO, NC	WILMINGTON, NC		ORLANDO, FL		
0041	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50	LB	2.00	100.00	4.78	239.00	5.00	250.00
0042	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25	TON	500.00	125.00	1,876.80	469.20	2,000.00	500.00
0043	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	50	LB	2.00	100.00	4.78	239.00	15.00	750.00
0044	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	0.25	TON	500.00	125.00	1,876.80	469.20	3,000.00	750.00
0045	6111000000-E	SP	IMPERVIOUS DIKE	147	LF	150.00	22,050.00	16.50	2,425.50	200.00	29,400.00
0046	6114500000-N	1667	SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	10	MHR	35.00	350.00	66.00	660.00	150.00	1,500.00
0047	6114800000-N	SP	MANUAL LITTER REMOVAL	1	MHR	35.00	35.00	66.00	66.00	70.00	70.00
0048	6114900000-E	SP	LITTER DISPOSAL	1	TON	125.00	125.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	620.00	620.00
0049	6117000000-N	1675	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	25	EA	50.00	1,250.00	605.00	15,125.00	500.00	12,500.00
0050	6123000000-E	1670	REFORESTATION	0.1	ACR	5,000.00	500.00	5,314.00	531.40	10,000.00	1,000.00
0051	6132000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) PREFABRICATED CONCRETE WASHOUT	2	EA	1,650.00	3,300.00	350.00	700.00	685.00	1,370.00
STRUCTURE ITEMS											
0052	8017000000-N	SP	CM&R TEMP ACCESS ***** (15+50 -L-)	Lump Sum			55,000.00		65,000.00		95,000.00
0053	8121000000-N	412	UNCL STR EXCAV STA ***** (15+50 -L-)	Lump Sum			65,000.00		65,000.00		30,000.00
0054	8590000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS ** (A)	420	TON	70.00	29,400.00	140.00	58,800.00	120.00	50,400.00
0055	8608000000-E	876	RIP RAP II (2'-0")	265	TON	145.00	38,425.00	375.00	99,375.00	130.00	34,450.00
0056	8622000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	305	SY	6.00	1,830.00	5.00	1,525.00	10.00	3,050.00
0057	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) PARTIAL REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURE	Lump Sum			55,000.00		40.00		35,000.00
0058	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) PRECAST APPROACH SLABS	Lump Sum			85,000.00		175,000.00		215,000.00
0059	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) VOLUMETRIC MIXER	Lump Sum			1,000.00		35,000.00		1,200.00
0060	8867000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LF) ASPHALT PLUG JOINT FOR PRESERVATION	33	LF	400.00	13,200.00	350.00	11,550.00	535.00	17,655.00
0061	8881000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (CY) LONGITUDINAL CLOSURE POUR	3	CY	1,500.00	4,500.00	5,000.00	15,000.00	6,000.00	18,000.00
0062	8889000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LB) STEEL PILE REPAIRS	4,760	LB	12.00	57,120.00	35.00	166,600.00	12.00	57,120.00
CONTRACT TOTAL						TOTAL	744,770.00	TOTAL	884,029.60	TOTAL	891,403.00
ROADWAY ITEMS						SUB-TOTAL	339,295.00	SUB-TOTAL	191,139.60	SUB-TOTAL	334,528.00
STRUCTURE ITEMS						SUB-TOTAL	405,475.00	SUB-TOTAL	692,890.00	SUB-TOTAL	556,875.00

18314.1044067.PR

TIP NO

0.070 MILES

FED AID NO HELENE

STRUCTURE & APPROACH REPAIRS AND PAVING

BRIDGE NO. 430163 ON US 276 (PIGEON ROAD) OVER WEST FORK PIGEON RIVER OVERFLOW

BIRDSALL EXCAVATION AND
CONSTRUCTION LLC
CLARKSVILLE, NY

ROADWAY ITEMS							
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum			70,000.00
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum			9,004.60
0003	0043000000-N	226	GRADING (226)	Lump Sum			45,000.00
0004	0156000000-E	250	REMOVAL OF EXT ASPHALT PVMT	192	SY	30.00	5,760.00
0005	1121000000-E	520	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	160	TON	75.00	12,000.00
0006	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	290	SY	15.00	4,350.00
0007	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	40	TON	375.00	15,000.00
0008	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	3	TON	1,000.00	3,000.00
0009	2275000000-E	SP	FLOWABLE FILL	5	CY	600.00	3,000.00
0010	2556000000-E	846	SHOULDER BERM GUTTER	13	LF	140.00	1,820.00
0011	3030000000-E	862	STL BEAM GUARDRAIL	50	LF	35.75	1,787.50
0012	3150000000-N	862	ADDIT GUARDRAIL POSTS	5	EA	12.10	60.50
0013	3317000000-N	862	GR ANCHOR TYPE B-77	2	EA	3,575.00	7,150.00
0014	3345000000-E	864	REMOVE & RESET GUARDRAIL	100	LF	16.50	1,650.00
0015	3360000000-E	863	REMOVE EXISTING GUARDRAIL	50	LF	5.50	275.00
0016	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	250	SY	7.00	1,750.00
0017	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	369	SF	9.90	3,653.10
0018	4405000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)	96	SF	16.50	1,584.00
0019	4410000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	94	SF	9.90	930.60
0020	4420000000-N	1120	PORTABLE CHANGE MSG SIGN	2	EA	1,375.00	2,750.00
0021	4430000000-N	1130	DRUMS	20	EA	27.50	550.00
0022	4445000000-E	1145	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	64	LF	33.00	2,112.00
0023	4455000000-N	1150	FLAGGER	6	DAY	434.50	2,607.00
0024	4688000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES,6"90 MILS	300	LF	5.50	1,650.00
0025	4815000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 6"	150	LF	3.30	495.00
0026	4895000000-N	SP	GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (EA) POLYCARBONATE H-SHAPED MARKERS	2	EA	225.00	450.00
0027	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	360	LF	5.23	1,882.80
0028	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	40	TON	99.00	3,960.00
0029	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	115	TON	75.90	8,728.50
0030	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	0.5	ACR	2,750.00	1,375.00
0031	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	100	LB	4.79	479.00
0032	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.5	TON	1,876.81	938.41
0033	6024000000-E	1622	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	200	LF	11.00	2,200.00
0034	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	260	LF	4.57	1,188.20
0035	6036000000-E	1631	MATting FOR EROS CONTROL	400	SY	2.64	1,056.00
0036	6037000000-E	1629	COIR FIBER MAT	100	SY	9.90	990.00
0037	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	335	LF	3.30	1,105.50
0038	6070000000-N	1639	SPECIAL STILLING BASINS	2	EA	4,000.00	8,000.00
0039	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.5	ACR	5,621.73	2,810.87
0040	6087000000-E	1660	MOWING	0.5	ACR	433.77	216.89

TIP NO

0.070 MILES

FED AID NOHELENE

STRUCTURE & APPROACH REPAIRS AND PAVING

BRIDGE NO. 430163 ON US 276 (PIGEON ROAD) OVER WEST FORK PIGEON RIVER OVERFLOW

BIRDSALL EXCAVATION AND
CONSTRUCTION LLC
CLARKSVILLE, NY

0041	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50	LB	4.79	239.50
0042	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25	TON	1,876.81	469.20
0043	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	50	LB	4.79	239.50
0044	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	0.25	TON	1,876.81	469.20
0045	6111000000-E	SP	IMPERVIOUS DIKE	147	LF	374.15	55,000.05
0046	6114500000-N	1667	SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	10	MHR	66.00	660.00
0047	6114800000-N	SP	MANUAL LITTER REMOVAL	1	MHR	66.00	66.00
0048	6114900000-E	SP	LITTER DISPOSAL	1	TON	82.50	82.50
0049	6117000000-N	1675	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	25	EA	605.00	15,125.00
0050	6123000000-E	1670	REFORESTATION	0.1	ACR	5,314.10	531.41
0051	6132000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) PREFABRICATED CONCRETE WASHOUT	2	EA	1,500.00	3,000.00
STRUCTURE ITEMS							
0052	8017000000-N	SP	CM&R TEMP ACCESS ***** (15+50 -L-)	Lump Sum			100,000.00
0053	8121000000-N	412	UNCL STR EXCAV STA ***** (15+50 -L-)	Lump Sum			40,000.00
0054	8590000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS ** (A)	420	TON	105.00	44,100.00
0055	8608000000-E	876	RIP RAP II (2'-0")	265	TON	135.00	35,775.00
0056	8622000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	305	SY	8.00	2,440.00
0057	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) PARTIAL REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURE	Lump Sum			70,000.00
0058	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) PRECAST APPROACH SLABS	Lump Sum			145,000.00
0059	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) VOLUMETRIC MIXER	Lump Sum			25,000.00
0060	8867000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LF) ASPHALT PLUG JOINT FOR PRESERVATION	33	LF	216.67	7,150.11
0061	8881000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (CY) LONGITUDINAL CLOSURE POUR	3	CY	8,333.33	24,999.99
0062	8889000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LB) STEEL PILE REPAIRS	4,760	LB	30.00	142,800.00
CONTRACT TOTAL						TOTAL	946,467.93
ROADWAY ITEMS						SUB-TOTAL	309,202.83
STRUCTURE ITEMS						SUB-TOTAL	637,265.10

TIP NO

0.070 MILES

FED AID NOHELENE

STRUCTURE & APPROACH REPAIRS AND PAVING

BRIDGE NO. 430163 ON US 276 (PIGEON ROAD) OVER WEST FORK PIGEON RIVER OVERFLOW

BIDDERS IN ORDER		CONTRACT TOTAL
BELUCA LLC	1	744,770.00
CEKRA INC	2	884,029.60
IPC PAVING LLC DBA IPC STRUCTURES LLC	3	891,403.00
BIRDSALL EXCAVATION AND CONSTRUCTION LLC	4	946,467.93